
Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080034

PWS Name

231 OXFORD ROAD - OXFORD

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 9/9/2020

Monthly Water System Facility (WSF) Level Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSFID: 00700)

Samples Req/MonthAnalyte Monitoring Requirement (Summary Type) Operating Limit

Entry Point pH Monitoring  (PHRD)pH Minimum:  7 PH 4

Monitoring Period

Compliance History: Monitoring 
Compliance Status:

Operating Limit 
Compliance Status:

Start Date: 7/1/2010

8/1/2025 - 8/31/2025

9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

10/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

11/1/2025 - 11/30/2025

12/1/2025 - 12/31/2025

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

Page 1Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080034

PWS Name

231 OXFORD ROAD - OXFORD

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL  A21865 WELL

57081 TREATMENT PLANT

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact, Owner

Job Title

Owner

Organization

Brookside Inn Restaurant

Email Address

charlesmorgatto@sbcglobal.net

Zip Code

06478

State

CT

City

Oxford

Business Phone

203-888-2272

Fax

203-888-1862

Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

203-888-6817

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

231 Oxford Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Gary Morgatto

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 2Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080044

PWS Name

GIRL SCOUTS OF CT - CAMP ANSEOX

Local Address (where applicable)

CONDON ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

9

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

BH83280 SPENCE LODGE KIT SIN Y  A

BK41470 SPENCE LODGE Y  A

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL  A21866 WELL

Contact Role(s): Owner

Job TitleOrganization

Email Address

Zip Code

06106

State

CT

City

Hartford

Business Phone

860-522-0163

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

340 Washington Street

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Girl Scouts of America, Inc.

Page 3Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080044

PWS Name

GIRL SCOUTS OF CT - CAMP ANSEOX

Local Address (where applicable)

CONDON ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

9

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact

Job Title

Director of Property

Organization

Girl Scouts of Connecticut

Email Address

RKopylec@gsofct.org

Zip Code

06473

State

CT

City

North Haven

Business Phone

203-239-2922

Fax

203-239-2770

Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

3844

Mailing Address Line One

20 Washington Ave

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Rocky, J. Kopylec

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 4Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080084

PWS Name

THE COMMUNITY CHAPEL

Local Address (where applicable)

24 HAWLEY ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL  A21869 WELL

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact, Owner

Job Title

Pastor

Organization

Email Address

pastorjim@communitychapel.org

Zip Code

06488

State

CT

City

Oxford

Business Phone

203-264-1045

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

24 Hawley Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Pastor James Welty

Page 5Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080084

PWS Name

THE COMMUNITY CHAPEL

Local Address (where applicable)

24 HAWLEY ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 6Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080114

PWS Name

BOBBY FRITZS SNACK BAR LLC

Local Address (where applicable)

72 OXFORD ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 2/18/2023

Public Notification Requirements

Violation/Situation ReceivedDue to DPH

Compliance
Period Required Performed

Notice 
Tier

Public Notification PN Certification

1/10/18 - 6/27/18E. Coli 3 3/22/20193/12/2019

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL  A21872 WELL

Job Title

Manager

Organization

Snackbar

Zip Code

06478

State

CT

City

Oxford

Mailing Address Line One

72 Oxford Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. Robert L. Fritz

Page 7Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080114

PWS Name

BOBBY FRITZS SNACK BAR LLC

Local Address (where applicable)

72 OXFORD ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact, Owner

Email Address

BOBBYFRITZ@AOL.COM

06478CTOxford

Business Phone

203-888-9245

Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

72 Oxford Road

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 8Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080184

PWS Name

OXFORD UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST CONGREG.

Local Address (where applicable)

3 ACADEMY ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per quarterTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per quarterPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per quarterNitrate  (1040)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

7/1/25 - 9/30/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

10/1/25 - 12/31/25 Complete

1/1/26 - 3/31/26

4/1/26 - 6/30/26

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL  A21877 WELL

59129 TREATMENT PLANT

Job Title

Chairman of Trustees

Organization

Oxford United Church of Christ

Email Address

Zip Code

06478

State

CT

City

Oxford

Business Phone Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

Mailing Address Line One

3 Academy Rd

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Mr. David A. Zeichner

Page 9Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080184

PWS Name

OXFORD UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST CONGREG.

Local Address (where applicable)

3 ACADEMY ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

P

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact

Email Address

dazeichner@comcast.net

Business Phone

203-888-6186

Fax

203-881-2088

Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

    

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 10Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080204

PWS Name

POSYPANKO PARK

Local Address (where applicable)

HAWKINS ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

2

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Out of Service

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Out of Service

4/1/26 - 4/30/26

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

RESPOND TO SANITARY SURVEY 6/8/2017

CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2026

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT   A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL  A21878 WELL

Page 11Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1080204

PWS Name

POSYPANKO PARK

Local Address (where applicable)

HAWKINS ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

25

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

2

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

ST01 HYDROPNEUMATIC TANK

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

First Selectman

Organization

Town of Oxford

Email Address

selectmensec@oxford-ct.gov

Zip Code

06478-2136

State

CT

City

Oxford

Business Phone

203-888-2543

Fax

203-888-2136

Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

3012

Mailing Address Line One

Oxford Town Hall

Mailing Address Line Two

486 Oxford Road

Name

Mr. George R. Temple

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Job TitleOrganization

Town of Oxford

Email Address

parkrecdir@oxford-ct.gov

Zip Code

06478

State

CT

City

Oxford

Business Phone

203-881-5203

Fax

203-888-2136

Mobile Phone

203-828-6506

Emergency PhoneExtension

    

Mailing Address Line One

486 Oxford Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Oxford Town Hall

Name

Ms. Kyra Nesteriak

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 12Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1085044

PWS Name

JACKSON COVE

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

50

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Out of Service

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

11/1/25 - 11/30/25 Out of Service

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON   A

3 ENTRY POINT  A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL 1  A57579 WELL 1

Job Title

Director

Organization

Town Parks & Rec

Email Address

parkrecdir@oxford-ct.gov

Zip Code

06478

State

CT

City

Oxford

Business Phone

203-888-2130

Fax

203-888-2136

Mobile Phone Emergency Phone

203-888-0469

Extension

    

Mailing Address Line One

Town Hall, 486 Oxford Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Name

Ms. Debbie Gatto

Page 13Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1085044

PWS Name

JACKSON COVE

Local Address (where applicable)

 

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

50

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

parkrecdir@oxford-ct.gov203-888-2130 203-888-2136 203-888-0469    

Contact Role(s): Legal Contact

Job Title

First Selectman

Organization

Town of Oxford

Email Address

selectmensec@oxford-ct.gov

Zip Code

06478-2136

State

CT

City

Oxford

Business Phone

203-888-2543

Fax

203-888-2136

Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

3012

Mailing Address Line One

Oxford Town Hall

Mailing Address Line Two

486 Oxford Road

Name

Mr. George R. Temple

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 14Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph


Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1085064

PWS Name

AGGIE'S PARK

Local Address (where applicable)

BOWERS HILL ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

100

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Information

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM  (WSF ID: 00600)

1 routine (RT) per monthTotal Coliform  (3100)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

5/1/26 - 5/31/26

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

1 routine (RT) per monthPhysical Parameters  (PPS)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

8/1/25 - 8/31/25 CompleteSelect from Inventory of Active Sampling Points

9/1/25 - 9/30/25 Complete

10/1/25 - 10/31/25 Complete

5/1/26 - 5/31/26 5/10-5/31

6/1/26 - 6/30/26

7/1/26 - 7/31/26

Water System Facility: ENTRY POINT  (WSF ID: 00700)

1 routine (RT) per yearNitrate And Nitrite  (NOX)
Compliance StatusMonitoring Period Collection PeriodSampling Point (Sampling Point ID)

1/1/25 - 12/31/25 CompleteENTRY POINT (3)

1/1/26 - 12/31/26

1/1/27 - 12/31/27

Compliance Schedule Activity Achieved DateDue Date

Other Compliance Schedules

CROSS CONNECTION EXEMPTION 3/1/2029

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Sampling Point 
ID

Sampling Point 
Description

Total 
Coliform 

Rule

Lead and 
Copper 

Rule TierStatus Asbestos
Stage 
2 DBPR

Water 
System 

Facility ID

Water System Facility

WQP

4 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Y  A00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

DOWNSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON  A

UPSTREAM WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON  A

3 ENTRY POINT  A00700 ENTRY POINT

2 WELL #1  A61024 WELL #1

Job TitleOrganization

Town of Oxford

Email Address

Zip Code

06478

State

CT

City

Oxford

Business Phone Fax Mobile Phone Emergency PhoneExtension

Mailing Address Line One

486 Oxford Road

Mailing Address Line Two

Oxford Town Hall

Name

Ms. Kyra Nesteriak

Page 15Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.



Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID

CT1085064

PWS Name

AGGIE'S PARK

Local Address (where applicable)

BOWERS HILL ROAD

Classification

NC

Primary Source

GW 

Owner Type

L

Population

100

Residential Industrial Combined AgriculturalCommercial

1

Towns Served:                           OXFORD

Service 
Connections

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact, Legal Contact

Email Address

parkrecdir@oxford-ct.gov

Business Phone

203-881-5203

Fax

203-888-2136

Mobile Phone

203-828-6506

Emergency PhoneExtension

    

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

Please note the following:

End of schedule

The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

1.  

2.  

Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples).  This schedule is subject to change, and any 
related correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this 

3.  

If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

Page 16Schedule Generation Date: 1/21/2026

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements. Any 
inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.

http://www.ct.gov/dph

